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AREA: McVICAR LAKE

WORK PERFORMED FOR: BHP - UTAH Mines Ltd

RECORDED HOLDER: SAME AS ABOVE (xx)

: OTHER

REPORT NO: 37

CLAIM NO.

KRL 914872

KRL 914978/ 
KRL 914979

KRL 914983 

KRL 846057 

KRL 886074

KRL 911382/ 
KRL 886072

HOLE NO.

ML46 

ML47

ML48 

ML49 

ML50 

ML51

FOOTAGE

529' 

339'

559' 

209' 

439' 

219'm

DATE NOTE

Sept/89 (1)

Sept/89 (1)

Sept-Oct/89 (1)

Oct/89 (1)

Oct/89 (1)

Oct/89 (1)

NOTES: (1) W8909.179, filed Jan/90
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Ministry of
Northern Development
and Mines

Mining Act

I 
DOCUMENT No. 
W9003* 08&

Report of Work

Instruction*
- Please type or print,
- For each type of work performed, a separate Report of Work shoi 

be completed.
-For Qeo-teohnlca! work, use form no. 1362 "Report of We 

(Geological, Geophysical, Geochemical") and form no. 876 f 
Expenditures.

- Refer to Sections 76 and 77, the Mining Act for assessment wo 
requirements and the reverse side of this form for table of Informant

Name and Address of Recorded Holder 
BHP-UTAH MINES LTD.

SUITE 900, 25 ADELAIDE STREET, EAST TORONTO, ONTARIO M5C 1Y2

Prospector's Licence No.
T 793

telephone No. 
(416) 368-3884

Summary of Distribution of Credits and Work Performance
Mining Division 

PATRICIA
Township or Areaffiwffion mm)
Total Assessment Credits Claimed itAS/vs #es**vE or

4-966-d*v9- vW3- /T7
Type of Work Performed 
(Check one only)

Q Manual Work
r-, Shaft Sinking Drifting or other 
U Lateral Work

O Mechanical equipment
f—, Power Stripping other than Manual 
LJ (maximum credit allowed - 100 days 
i, per claim) 
fjfl Diamond or other Core drilling

Q Core Specimens

Mining Claim
Prefix

SEE

Number

APPENDED LIJ

Work 
Days Cr,

T

Mining Claim
Prefix Number

; . -.

Work 
Days Cr.

' ' ,- ' -

i

Mining Claim
Prefix Number

' V' i'

'l:

Work 
Days Ct

Dates when work was performed 
From: Aug. 19/89 |To: October 8, 1989

Total No. of Days Performed
I'm*** 2266

Total No. of Days Claimed 
1966

Total No. of Days to be Claimed at a 
Future Date JQQ

All the work was performed on Mining Clalm(s): 
Indicate no. of days performed on each claim. 
* (See note No. 1 on reverse side)

Mining Claim No. ol Days Mining Claim No. of Days

Mining Claim

Mining Claim

No. of Days

No. of Days

Mining Claim No. bf Days

Mining Claim No. of Days

Mining Claim

Mining Claim

No. of Days

No. of Days

Mining Claim

Mining Claim

No. of Day:

No. of Day

Required Information eg. type of equipment, Names, Addresses, etc. (See Table on reverse elde) 
If space below Is insufficient, attach schedules with required information and location sketches

SEE WORK REPORT W8903.l79 

"2266 DAYS HELD IN RESERVE"

te*e**te

-i i '

\.{.
f ' ' ' . t -V; ,.'

' - -: 1 . -i , ; ,' " ..*!'*S

ONTARIO OCOLOGICAL SURVEY 
ASSESSMENT FILES 

OFFICE

UON281990 

nedEi ve D

Certification of Beneficial Interest' (See Note No. 2 on reverse side)
Recorded Hokier or AgenUSIflnature) 

r '' ttU—
l hereby certify that, at the time the work was performed, the claims covered In this report 
of work were recorded in the current recorded holder's name or held under a beneficial Interest 
by the current recorded holder.

Date 
May 31, 1990

Certification Verifying Report of Work RQtlNEY N. THflMAS
l hereby certify that l have a personal and intimate knowledge of the facts set forth In the Report of Work annexed hereto, having performed the work 
or witnessed same during and/or after its completion and the annexed report Is true.
Name and Address of Person Certifying 

RODNEY N. THOMAS BHP-UTAH MINES LTD. #900, 25 ADELAIDE ST. E. TORONTO

TORONTO, ONTARIO
Telephone No. 
(416) 368-3884

Date 
MAY 31 1990 ,

CerttTjBd By (Signature) ^^-

For Office Use Only . THOMAS
Work Assignments

76S (89/06)



REPORT OF WORK - MAY 31, 1990 
MDIV. CLAIM RECDATE WKPREVFILED AMTWKDUE WKFILED THIS REPORT TALLY

PA
PA
KRL
KRL
KRL
KRL
KRL
KRL
KRL
KRL
KRL
KRL
KRL
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
KRL
KRL
KRL
KRL
KRL

10JM251
10 ;52
846064
846065
903201
903202
903203
903204
903207
911381
911382
911384
911385
914865
914866
914867
914868
914869
914870
914871
914872
914873
914874
914875
914876
914877
914878
914879
914978
914979
914980
914981
914982
914983
914984
914985
914986
914987
914988
914989
914990
914991
914992
914993
929206
929207
929208
929209
929210

870720
87O720
851010
851010
86O714
8607 1 4
8607 1 4
860714
860714
860822
86O822
860822
860822
870805
870805
870805
870805
870805
870805
870805
870805
870805
870805
870805
870805
870805
870805
870805
870805
870805
870805
870805
870805
870805
870805
87O8O5
870805
8708O5
870805
87O8O5
870805
87O8O5
870805
870805
860815
860815
860815
860815
860815

60
60
158
140
1OO
100
100
116
100
100
100
100
100
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
6O
60
60
60
60
6O
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
100
10O
100
100
100

TOTAL

40 
40 
42 
60 
40 
40 
40 
84 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
4O 
40 
40 
4O 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
30

40 
40 
42 
60 
4O 
40 
40 
24 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40 
40

l 
l 
i

' l' ; 

l 
l 
i 
i 
l

 ii '
l
l
l
l



'

w* i

K
/"

y •J*",

I^Z

x
*2jH *i. -.-*

Wt**faf\

y
\*S't'6\ 09,t'lr\

r"

X

\

J r

.O
l 064^*5J

i /^-t*x\ J#Ji — I!*1 — .
-d,iM'i

L^L^M^^jL
l (Tf t^V,

l l ft ^*fK***^f*^
i i '

fl —' i -jafw**Bi'Mfr*pwi Jft ,ff sf *ct, —l'

L.™^--?'r-^M^r. * |J .—^ rOtAyfet.^^. \ajMtAi 1-ftUt-^Al 'M-..^^. -, -.

L/'w! **\ ^: ^:_.^ ri""" r "-r
O' 7 ' LA^L.-yi4
fe^^l (jf ""••"*'||l*ff*gi 'fA

l—T*^ZsS~~ ̂"t^^" "ip5* 
i'**jK'J0ffl!?-!ir' '.^"A-^I ' t^^iTWL&f L -9jiL ̂i .ji? ' "^""•ZtlCfluiu' 1 V

l

ivyV '

V11 s'

J

^ 2efl-*\^ xf^^

/

y•vv:
'•,, itZ/ŝpN





iviiiiing
~Name and Postal Address of Recorded Holder 

BHP-UTAH MINES LTD.
Prospector* Licence No.

T 793

//900 -^5 Adelaide Street, East, Toronto, Ontario M5C 1Y2
Summary i
Total Work Days'Cr. claimed

an struton o rets

for Performance of the following 
work. (Check one only)

Q Manual Work

T~J Shaft Sinking Drifting or 
other Lateral Work.

Q Compressed Air, other 
Power driven or 
mechanical equip.

PH Power Stripping

fin Diamond or other Core 
^drilling
LJ Land Survey

•Ail the work w* performed on Mining Claim(s): KRL.846057, 886072, 886074, ^686*377902938 , 902949 , 902950 , 
._________________1//JJA, 902985. 902990. 902996. PA.914872.914978.9U979.9U983

Required Information eg: type of equipment, Names, Addresses, etc. (See Table Below)

DIAMOND DRILLING CONTRACTOR: 

EQUIPMENT USED: JKS 300 

WORK PERIOD:
DDK NO. CLAIM NUMBER
LL89-08 
LL89-09 
LL89-10 
LL89-11 
LL89-12 
LL89-13 
LL89-14 
LL89-15

ML 46 
ML 47 
ML 48 
ML 49 
ML 50 
ML 51

868683
902990
902996
902985
902985
902985
902938/902949
902949/902950

914872
914978/9149*9
914983
846057
886074
911382/886072

LANGLEY DRILLING, 49 JAYFIELD RD. BRAMPTON, ONTARIO L6S3G3

' - ' '\.  ''t :"^''^'-';''W*!4v^ji';;-v;;: ; -' '""'.'' : ; s ,V.''

2470 DAYS CREDIT ALLOCATED TO 
KRL 846057 et al

T.D. FEET309' 
299' 
339' 
299' 
299'
299' 
299 i
299'
529' 
339' 
559' 
209' 
439' 
219'

Certification Verifying Report of Work

TOTAL OF FEET - 4736'
Date of Report
Dec. 19/1989

l hereby certify that l have a personal and Intimate knowledge of the facts set forth In the Report of Work annexed hereto, having performed the work 
or witnessed seme during and/or after Its completion and the annexed report li true. - ,.-

Name and Postal Address of Person Certifying

Rodney N. Thomas BHP-UTAH MINES LTD. Suite 90' 

M5C 1Y2
able of Information/Attachments Required by the Mining Recorder

Na
mandal workXo*4MWdttjulpment, togethe
with Hates end hour* of employment. ;;

Type of Work Specific Information per type

Manual Work

Shaft Sinking, Drifting or 
other Lateral Work f ;*

Nil

Compressed air, other power 
driven or mechanical equip.

Type of equipment

Power Stripping .
v -.: - -' e..' . :'*T'

Type of equipment end amount expended. 
Note: Proof of actual cost must be submitted 
within 30 days of recording.

rk^ketch;'these;; 
•re required to show 
the location and . ' 
extent of work In f 
ftlfflori |o the ; '.?. 
nearest claim post.

Diamond or other core Signed core log showing; footage, diameter of 
core, number and angles of holes.

i- ;' ';'. . - .'. - 'j'-. '-f.'.T ., iff-.''.:.
Names end addresses of Owner or operator'. 
together with dates when drilling/stripping •,;,, 
'done. v -' i-1..; '" ' orweM 

foove) MupHote t^

Lend Survey Name and address of Ontario land surveyer.



Mining Act

Instructions — Supply required data on a separate form for each
type of work to be recorded (see table below).

— For Geo-technica! work use form no. 1362 "Report
of Work (Geological, Geophysical, Geochemlcal and
Expenditurw)".

Name a l Postal Address of Recorded 

LTD.

lder

uo G J
Prospector's Licence No.

T 793

0900 - 25 Adelaide Street, East, Toronto, Ontario M5C 1Y2
Summary of Work Performance and Distribution of Credits
Total Work Days Cr. claimed

41&
for Performance of the following 
work. (Check one only)

Q Manual Work

Q Shaft Sinking Drifting or 
other Lateral Work.

Q Compressed Air, other 
Power driven or 
mechanical equip.

(~l Power Stripping

(3 Diamond or other Core 
^drilling
C") Lend Survey

AH, he work was performed on Mining C.aim(s): KRL.846057, 886072, 886074, 868683, 902938, 902949, 902950,
9tfJte. 902985. 902990. 902996. PA.914872.914978.914979.914983

Required Information eg: type of equipment, Names, Addresses, etc. (See Table Below)

DIAMOND DRILLING CONTRACTOR: LANGLEY DRILLING, 49 JAYFIELD RD. BRAMPTON, ONTARIO L6S 3G3 

EQUIPMENT USED: JKS 300

1 WORK PERIOD: 
DDH NO. CLAIM NUMBER T.D. FEET 2470 DAYS CREDIT ALLOCATED TO
LL89-08 868683 309' 
LL89-09 902990 299' 
LL89-10 902996 339' 
LL89-11 902985- 299' 
LL89-12 902985- 299' 
LL89-13 902985- 299' 
LL89-14 ' 902938/902949 299' 
LL89-15 902949/902950 299'

ML 46 91487-2 529' 
ML 47 914978/9149*9 339' 
ML 48 914983- 559' Tfvn 
ML 49 8460-57 209' 
ML 50 886074 439' 
ML 51 9113827886072 219'

Certification Verifying Report of Work

KRL 846057 t 

2266 DAYS T(

f

U/OF FEET - 4736'

Date of Report
Dec. 19/1989

it al

) BJBomJt^L^feliBVE

^5S5^
rOtCSS^'Tir&rji
^^nw^^
IB-^JMJIJI u*" i-r^eT ——— r-
ReMroeo Moioer or Agent ̂ signature)

rocLeii A (jLatv**
i

1 hereby certify that 1 have a personal and Intimate knowledge of the facts set forth In the Report of Work annexed hereto, having performed the work 
or witnessed same during and/or after Its completion and the annexed report Is true.

Name and Postal Address of Person Certifying

Rodney N. Thomas BHP-UTAH MINES LTD. Suite 900. 25 Adelaide St.

M5C 1Y2
Table of Information/Attachments Required by the Mining Recorder

Type of Work

Manual Work

Shaft Sinking, Drifting or 
other Lateral Work

Compressed air, other power 
driven or mechanical equip.

'Power Stripping

Diamond or other core
Xrlllln*

Specific Information per type

Nil

Type of equipment

Type of equipment end amount expended. 
Note: Proof of actual cost must be submitted 
within 30 days of recording.

Signed core log showing; footage, diameter of

I Date Certified - 
December 19. 198

E. Toronto. Ontario
Ctrpled by (Slgnatupa^T

Other Information (Common to 2 or more types) Attachments

Names end addresses of men who performed Work Sketch: these 
manual work/operated equipment, together ,re r(qu|rad to show 
with dates and hours of employment. the location end 

extent of work In 
relation to the

Names and addresses of owner or operator 
together with dates when drilling/stripping
done. Work Sketch (as 

above) in duiMIcMe

j



PA
PA
KRL
KRL
KRL
KRL
KRL
KRL
KRL
KRL
KRL
KRL
KRL
KRL
KRL
KRL
KRL
KRL
KRL
KRL
KRL
KRL
KRL
KRL
KRL
KRL
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
PA
?A
PA
PA
PA
KRL
(R L
KRL
^L
*RL

1006251
1O06252
9032P1
90302
9O32O3
903201
903205
903206
9O3207
903208
9032O9
903210
903211
903212
903213
903211
903215
903216
903217
9O3218
903219
903220
911381
911382
911381
911385
9H865
9H866
911867
911868
911869
911870
911871
911872
911873
911871
911875
911876
911877
911878
911879
911978
911979
911980
9H981
911982
911983
911981
9H9&5
911986
911987
911988
911989
911990
9H991
911992
911993
929206
929207
929208
929209
929210

870720
870720
860711
860711
86O711
860711
860711
860711
86O711
860711
86O711
860711
860711
860711
860711
860711
860711
860711
860711
86O711
860711
860711
860822
860822
860822
860822
870805
870805
870805
870805
870805
870805
870805
870805
870805
870805
870805
870805
870805
870805
870805
870805
870805
870805
870805
870805
870805
8708O5
870805
870805
870805
870805
870805
870805
870805
870805
87O805
860815
860815
860815
860815
86O815

20
20
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
60
60
60
60
70

890720
890720
89O711
890711
890711
890711
890711
890711
89O711
890711
89O711
890711
890711
890711
890711
890711
890711
890711
890711
89O711
890711
890711
890822
890822
890822
89O822
890805
8908O5
890805
890805
890805
89O8O5
890805
890805
890605
890805
890605
890805
690805
890805
890605
890805
890805
890805
890805
890805
890805
890805
890605
890805
890805
890805
890805
890805
890605
890805
890605
890815
890815
890615
890815
890815

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
HO
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
lo
lo
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
lo
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
lo
10
10
10
10
uo
10
10
10
10
30

900330
900330
900330
900330
900330
900330
900330
900330
900330
900330
900330
900330
900330
900330
900330
900330
900330
900330
900330
9O0330
900330
900330
900130
900130
900130
900130
900330
900330
900330
900330
900330
900330
900330
900330
900330
9O0330
900330
900330
900330
900330
960330
900330
900330
900330
900330
900330
900330
900330
900330
900330
900330
900330

, 9P0330
900330
900330
900330

. 900330
900130
900130
900130
900130
9O013O

10
10
tie
10
10
10
10
lo
10
lo
10 i
10
10
10
10 '
10
16 '
10
10
lo
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10 , 'lo"
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10uo vxrTprr^Vvio x&^X^'^^yVv
i oy\y^rtri\ iivvX
i/fey^Hrlvm v\^ftluuuu v\
q*H Men o Q 1QQ9 *" F l30 ofcCfcs^. f-^'**®SFJdi*3\ DWtSwN Ay
io N/SyL. ^-***^y^ '
io ^^^^TT&rQr
40 "i.-- ' ,

10
10
10
10
30
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-15E

-14E

-13E

-12E

MCVICAR LAKE

MCVICAR LAKE

-BLO

1

\

LEGEND

DIAMOND DRILL HOLE - 
PLAN VIEW, SOLID BAR IS 
ALTERED ZONE 
INTERSECTION

ALTERED ZONE

MYLONITE

GABBRO

MAFIC VOLCANIC

SILICIFIED MAFIC VOLCANIC

FELSIC INTRUSIVE

FOLIATION

GEOLOGICAL CONTACT: 

OBSERVED OR INFERRED

APPROXIMATE
\

NOTE: DRi-L HOLES ML08 4 MLO9 
ARE LOCATED OFF THIS MAP AT 
OG9.50N/21.00E, AND OG3.25N/22.OOE 
(SEE 1986 DRILLING).

ONTMNO 4MLOOICAL MWVCT
ASSESSMENT FILES

omce 
JAN - 5 1990

RECEIVED
UTAH MINES LIMITED

EXPLORATION DEPARTMENT
TORONTO ONTMWCMMO*

MCVICAR LAKE PROPERTY 
MCVICAR LAKE AREA

DDK LOCATIONS ft
ALTERED ZONE

PLAN VIEW

520115*0809 37 MCVICAR LAKE


